
, 1;-- ,....,.

Name··~··-"~···-··-···-·······

f. .o@.
Date filed Jp.,...,,,_ i?.-.ij.,-.J//..~.l _ .

Action suspended until ·········-·······-·········"···················

Application No. J.3 Cf 3 o
Permit No.-<?...t/,.-2...Z__

Certificate No.107$C4.. 7 11 ~t 63707

Stream Index, Page No..l..?..:::...f......~+fl.•f
Application Record, Book No. ··············-········

ASSIGNMENTS

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

.I - .."········'. . . .I ..... ;_.····· . '-·····-I.· .....
··············-·!.. , ~ _f.., _ ..it.-:!.
Total -··················

FEES REFUNDED
Dato I Amount I CbOcl< No.

··········..····-····· ·········-······· ....- ·-·--··· ..··.. ·-··~

Date Towhom Address Volume Page

Returned to applicant ············-······································

Date completed ·······················-·····································
Date of approval .....2..:=-l,1-.~.,J.. .f.. - .

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ._.}:..:::..f..f..:: J..~ -..
Date for completion..../.9.............2..3..........

Extended to ···················-····--··············-················-·
Date for application of water ...l..~.~...1.:::-. ..•.?!..1::....._.

Extended to --···-····--·····-····-···-··--···-······-··

PROSECUTION OF WORK
­Form "A" filed~·· .'1..J.__J. J_.!..1..t'f..t.:: - .

Form "B" filed . ...('f'~·········-····­
Form "C" rited Ya=ul,.1$.24l=l............­

FINAL PROOF

Blank mail~d ·-~..a...;?-1-.lf.J.~ .
Proof received ...~.f.J.f-dd..:.-···-
Date certificate issued ..~ K.,.Jf..g__1., .
Receipt for recording fee No.....l.':J...~..':/.:J....~1,!7.D

···::::::::~:::::::=:: I:::::·:::~~::.:::=::::::=:::.··:=:::=:::::::::::::::::: ::::.:::::::.:::::::::::::::·:::::::=:::::::::::::::::::::.. ::::::: ::~:::~::::: :::::::: ... :::
REMARKS

.9al%...le.wwtsus-do,l«l.."ya?au.rs.l.±ri

c 'o/

7-&32is#Pier



---~---------------------------------------------------------------~-----------------------
Form C

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

r, ·····················-·····························-·········-·············-········• the holder of Application No ·-····-·····• being
........................................... , Permit No , issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

(lte.cffOlr or Elanenet)

for the appropriation of ··-···················· second-feet of the waters of···········································-·····························
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the ...... ··--·········· day of ··-. -···-········-······-·················• 19 ,
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as extended by the State Engineer for the complete
application of water to a beneficial use.

Rema1·ks · ·······-·····································-·····-·····--······-···················-·-··········-······--·····-·····--·······-··-···U all ef the water puled la lbe pU1:Dlt hAd noi. beita fUU7 &JIJ"-!td: to baDenela.1 ON, roa IJ'~uld ao llat~~ JO tb.a, 4c.ltDQUell,( apo,oprl.aton ma,

Form.A .1- N9JI~ OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

~
1

✓.!._~.~~.. ··-···• the holder of Application No./.J./2.t>...__, being

UfJ. ..&:.~ Permit Nftt;/!-..$...J:.., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

If-( ,...,,.,,er 1;"1"':" ~ nd-feet of the waters of . ./:.0..... "~,r!~z~.~·······-····:········
for the appropnat1on of ...O•/.······-···-h- seco ·t d the limitations endorsed....,..tb~✓n·b;·th'e~Sfute Eogmeer,
in accordance with the tenor of sue pernu "d a

I d ibed therein on the t""' ··-· day of ~ , 193.-tr-pm23"%%.'22.%$'cwiiiiis«±is it «iisos­
/j)_. ~~,-,,fl. I/• ,J✓/'"wA ~ /.,,..P~: ~~ •-!-..~.~.~, =f.3-·+$2351%$3.+45$j5~{;;_~~~~~·.~1~···~·· ~

WI~SS WHE~~F, Ict.ahave~ho,ou"to ;: my hz,~···. ~··d" of . · · ·············~ JOd.t-
'1'2'1CA. ""'·· .. • •· • ••• •••••• •• ····- • • • ,,_,,.. . (St..p:i•lUN ct ,AppUcun)

- ~ • (Pl'ftlm!Add.rela)

Fill out, detaeh , and mall to the Bute Egtneer, Salem, Orearon.

)

•• 0oO o••••oooo• o•• oO•• oooO • •ooo•• oo••-••• o•••-• ••ouoooo,ueooOo•• •uo• •••••oooo•HoooOO00oO O , ,_., oO •••••• oo•• •••oooo••• -•• o••••••••••o-.00000oooo•••• •• ooo•--•• •••••• _._., .,....,.• o·o

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 19 .

CP?eknt Addrcu) • -···••••••···········•·•·

l,'tll out. d4U1rb, &11ll 1naU to tlM Sta te bdo«r. tl;tltn:t. Or«;oa.

••---••• ..••••·••••••••- ••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••n••••••••- ·•••u••••u•••••••••••••••••
(Mtg#tune ot Applleant)

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
($/ row

.e.2::Z"•••.-#-­···· · ········-·· ·····~···~~::7..:·.·.~:.... Permit NoJ..J,.3..Z....., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregonc , ,, ..,....,.._ee:, 'f, h
for the apron@goo.%-l0.""%or pewaters ornate/ft-es«nSf-fpogole
in accordance with the tenor of such pernut and the limitations endorsed t&;reon by tiftstate i~fineer,

hnye con:ipl~ted the .const~·u~tio~ of the works described therein the ./:£ day of ..J.51./1 _:• , 193.3.,
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as extended by the(State Engineer for the
completion of construction work.

Chary¢d·' 5}, J·y[ y .. [ .
tarks:?gr/silt31head&%l'?nhk.how,n,acoon/rs.corty,Li h "- F l ...l.. ft'O haro • lea C4t,;.dt,J lb.I.a a., dfilc:r:lrod Sn the pe:nntt. or jOU ban dd'tnt ttl.J &bl.adootd J'Ollr :,Ian of 1nl1at.1Da &A1 of UM I~d#CdNd ~ r

"?%Ei!?gs.sl.nae.dam./-/0Folxtii.Jtekt»./o)be/ti
er at our records may riot ba unooct111U'll., t.m."lllllbtrcd. 7·

.~OF){•ve ho,,~to "' my h•~ thia ...J.ft/,_ dar o! . . .. ;- , 1,3. ..;l
w.....,.,d-J·/··({/~.~..... g~L. ···· · ui ~t~,;;1::i•~···········

1"1U oui, d~dl, ffld n1a!) to lhe &a.ti 'Ectdnwr. &Ji.('---
l"c,m D aboclcl bt ta.tttl l.n rtlct: '• • vn=1o,-,

___ __ nto ~ or wen tr mairt Lbu «it rt.u tu.. brffl a11:owtd tor p •~-~..-.--~...............-----~------------:----------.---------------~-c------~







To

William H. Young
Water Resources Director
Salem, Oregon 97310

RECEIVED
JUN 1 3 1985

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

H. V. Schneidau
Freudenstaedter Strasse 51

7030 Boeblingen,
West Germany

PHONE: 49-7031-279501

June 01, 1985

Subject: Water Rights of Gustaf W. Schneidau

Sir:

My wife and I are in the process of buying my parents (Gustaf W. and Jennie I.
Schneidau) house and property that remains of the land once owned by them. The
piece we are buying is defined in the State of Oregon, County of Curry Books of
Records Vol. 100 Pages 279-280. My parents have Grantors of Estate for their
lives.

We are not knowledgeable of the legal requirements but would like to legally
ensure that the water rights now held by my father on Schneidau Creek are
continued as part of the property or to the name of Schneidau for as long as a
Schneidau owns such property. Will you advise us of what is required, please?

Because of the distance and time involved, we are giving by copy of this letter
the power of attorney to Lee M. Lafferty, 552 Vista Ave SE, Salem, Oregon 97302
to represent us in this matter if need be.

Thank you for your assistance-..LH. V. Schneidau

R. M. Schneidau

CC:

Lee M. Lafferty

and time.

1
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

13930
49642

March 28, 1978

Kirk Johanson
P.O. Box 690
Coos Bay, 0R 97420

Dear Mr. Johanson:

Enclosed find copies of maps associated with application No.
13930 and No. 49642 as discussed in our telephone conversation
of March 27, 1978.

If I would have been looking for more than the name of the creek,
I would have noticed that application No. 13930 is in the name of
Gustaf Schneidau and the unnamed stream involved is most likely.
Schneidau Creek.

The Right under application No. 13930 is for 0.07 cubic feet per
second of water from an unnamed stream for domestic use of one
family and irrigation of 5.55 acres in the SW; NW, section 1l,
township 36 south, range 14 west W.M. as evidenced by certifi­
cate No. 10751.

The Right under application No. 49642 was issued permit No. 36106
for the use of 0.02 cubic feet of water per second from the same
unnamed stream for domestic use of four families and irrigation
of 1.0 acres. The diversion point for this permit is shown
approximately 60 feet downstream from the Schneidau diversion.
A certificate has not yet been issued to confirm this Right.

If I can be of any further assistance, don't hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Donald R. Buell
Water Rights Engineer

DRB:jfv



August 4, 1972

D.J. vert
Route l, ±ox 62
Gold Beach, Oregon 74l4

Dear Mr. Evert:

Enclosed is the requested copy of the map which was submitted by
Gustof Schneidau with application number 1390. This maµ also
accompanied the proof of appropriation of water which only claimed
the irrigation of 5.55 acres in the SWf. Jr:.'{ of Section ll, and
domestic use,

'Ihe strea:n is open to ap ~opriation so you could make application
for a permit to appropriate water 1'rom the same stream for any
additional uses.

I sr-ologize for the delay in respor.ding to your request. We send
our printing out and had a little rixup with this rap.

bur receirt numbered 27929 covering the copying fee of l.60 you
submitted, is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:ds
Enclosures

13930
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March 24, 1972
13930

Mr. Gust Schneidau
Whispering Waters Ranch
Route l, Box 355
Gold Beach, Oregon 97444

Dear Mr. Schneidau:

I assume the water right you have reference to is
that which you made application for in January, 1931. The
certificate recorded at page 10751 uas issued in evidence
of your right to appropriate 0.07 cubic feet per second of
water from an unnamed stream for domestic use of one family
and irrigation of 5.5 acres. According to the maps submitted
with the application which also accompanied the proof the
house described in the right is East of the Creek about at
the location you show on your sketch for the house on Tract l.
The 5.5 acres is all uithin the SI Nu, so it includes sub­
stantially that which you outlined in red on your sketch with
the exception of the small strip to the river and a fraction
of an acre on the extreme West edge of the property. Unless
the right wee forfeited by failure to use the water for a
period of five successive years it is valid but does not
include all the additional uses of water you refer to in
your letter. It does not include the use in your home on
the West side.

The problems in the use of a common pipe line for
several parties involves property rights not within the
jurisdiction of this office and these problems should beet
be discussed with your attorney.

To establish a right for the uses you say are being
made, the various owners should individually or collectively
file applications for pemits. Unless the existing right has
been forfeited each owner of parts of the 5.55 acres has that
share of the right appurtenant to their land for irrigation
but this does not provide for domestic supply or for trailer
court, or for commercial operation.

Very truly yours,

Ta:st
Trevor Jones
Assistant



March 23, 1972

Mr. David Evert
Route l, ox 362
Gold Beach, Oregon 97444

Dear Mr. Evert:

The certificate recorded at page 10751 State
Record of Water Right Certificates was issued to Gustaf
Schneidau, evidence of the right to appropriate not
exceeding 0.07 cubic foot per second of water from an
unnamed stream for the irrigation of 5.55 acres and domestic
use of ans family. If the right or any part of it has not
been forfeited by failure to use the water for any period
of five successive years the right is valid and is appurtenant
to the lands described whether it be in one ownership or
divided in several.

For any additional users or uses an application
for a permit should be made. A permit does not carry with
it the right to cross another's property to gain access to
a water source. This must be resolved between the property
ouners involved,

If you wish a copy of the certificate issued to
Mr. Schneidau and a print of the map showing the point of
diversion and place of use we will furnish it if you will
submit a copying fee or $1.60. Ir you should order this
would you please refer to File No. 1393□•

I am enclosing a form and copy of the Rules and
Regulations oR the State Engineer for yur use if you uish
to make application for a permit.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:st



RFerE
FEB2< 1972

STATE GINEER
SALEM. OREGON

Rt. 1 Box 3562
Gold Beach, Oregon 97444
February 22, 1972

Dear Sir:

We are the present owners of part of the property covered
under the water right application of Mr. Gust Schneidau our
next door neighbor. He was granted these water rights about 47
years ago from a small stream originating mnc:kk North of the
Rogue River and flowing southerly into the Rogue. This stream
is located in Section 11 Twp. 365 R 14W WM, Curry County, Oregon.

As the present system is not quite adequate to handle our
needs, we have talked with Mr. Schneidau and he advises that
there is more than ample water and that if we were able to get
second water rights, that we could put in our system below his
and still have much more than enough for our needs.

I would appreciate it if you would send us a photocopy of
the original water rights agreement (for which I will be happy
to pay) and the present status, and any information that you could
furnish us with regard to our application for second rights.

Singerely.

~'°••""i~.d=JvV. Evert



•9st and fennrdSchneidau
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9ust and fjenne &chneidau
WHISPERING WATER RANCH

RT.1, BOx35s GOLD BEACH, DRE. 97+4°



PERMITNo.....~...~..~...!.....
APPLICATION NO..J~~~tQ . CurryCOUNTY......... ...~ .

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

3. Source of supply u~·ms.,gd..stream ·-····-·· .

Tributary of ...... ~\t\:'1'3;·,oT·····-···· .. ···· ..····· .····. ··········· Ja.'lU!l.rV' .. "4.. l051············ -

4. Amount of water~ ~ 5. Pnonty date .1 •••••: : .

6. Use .d.a:::?1;.u.c .. .anr....irT'iS:atio!L - ···-····-· - _ - .

7. Location of point of diversion, !:'.:;.b.!"!t Sec )9 , Twp ~~~..• Range }.1.~ W. M.
(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No.
acres actually irrigated,"fill in thenumber of acres you have·i1·rigated in eac11 of the tracts described:

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract No.Acroa
Described in Penilll

No. Acres
Aclunlly Im,:nU!d

....... 36.. S .14 ,i 10 SJ:.}.l,/t 0.05 .

............O.ll .

. ,; .
£
.]···-- .. ····· .

...JJ, ~h!!NA.-~ 5. 55 - - 5..5"'5 .

..............!l\'l~filr~ Q..ll. .

.,8 .:
••:••·····························
£

• 5 •••n•~••••••••••••••-- ••••••••

±
"'"'·---·--····-··......

l

,I!·1······· ...
3

i• ::i ..

.!l
·il··.. ······· ..
=;:

···-·······--············· _ -

·····--······•·····-··· --···•-··•

................

- _ ···········

(Attach separate sheet If necessary)



9. (a)

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ...i.... .f.t.; length on top, ../£. .ft.37­
(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ft.; depth, ft.; material used and character

of construction, JJa.4~-::.~~~···~·..··· ...t..... ••••• .»
water, ft.; grade, .ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, - .

sec.-ft. Give general description, .

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ~.'.'.. I,~. '4d.+.. /2.tt.t)..~.2:-:.'.;..~•····
.l(m:J}.µ./.1~.r-.~..~ IUL..~·······..··· .
Length of pipe, .lo.ft.; size at intake, ..gin.; size at..o..ft. from intake, .C...in.; size

at pince of use, .....J.:.......in. Difference in elevation between intake and pinceof use, .. J.a:a..ft.

ls grade uniform? ·H..···-············ Actual capacity of pipe line., ·-··..······ sec.-ft.

Give general description: .. .
(Material: Steel, wrought, cant iron, wood stave, etc.)

n•• • • • • .. • • • • 0 • • • 0 • 0 ... • · • · 0 00 00UO0000 0 O• HO- - • • • • 0 0 • - • 0 0 ..... UL.. 0000 •- OO •• • o • - • • · Oo.O 000 00000 OO • • • + O o o • 0 oO oO 0000 0 0-40 0 0 0 O O O 00 O• • • o O O o oO 0-0 00 U o O O O 00 000 0 0 oO • • 0 0 00-0 0

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, Q-:f:O..~.~·tr4)
Suction lift, ........rt.; discharge lift, ½:-::ft. Type of motor used ~ ..

Horse power rating, ~ H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ~ sec.-ft.

10. During what months is water beneficially used ~···~··········· _ .

11. State character of soil ....~.-c..~..~....~..~) .

Kind of crops raised ~~~..~.1t, 'I::.~ .

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? r ..
13. I not, wherein is such map in error? ~ _ .

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ~ .

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extentand method of such use ~ '!..~ ~····-• .



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

ST:~n;:fo.~:~~~··············· }ss.

We, ~..J/~. . .. . . , and t.2..~d/~················
of ...f£a.~.. Ut:M~.-:J::k:I:...._ ..................•, being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No ; thatwe and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces­
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been e-0nstructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state­
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

·~-· ········L
.(22.....

[NOTARIAL SEAL]



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For u•e by reprc-•cntatlvo ot SlAte Enclnoor)

I, ·········-····· ·····-········· -····· . .., do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. -·-· .. ·-·-······· .. -, on the -····· . .... day

of .. .. .. .. .. . , 193.... , ond found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ....

and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate tor this amount.

.. ·-······(Quantity ot water In
11tCOnd-teot o.r ac.ro--teet)

NOTE TO INSl'EOTOns
U conditions do not Justlly thebove re­

port by you, please return tbeproor without
your signature, with 11 run report by Jetter.

- --- ·---· .. .. . . .. ·-·. -- -----· .
(No.me)

••••••••••••-•••u•o•ooooooouoo•-.u••• .....,. ~, ,,,._,..,,.....,..,....,
(Ti t.lo)

>o
E3 '1' 5
(I) (I) 0n £ 0(I)~. ::0 '%j'O.... (I) .... 0o zz 0 ':j....,.. 9 0. o

~s· !
0q ! rd.... ::0(I)

"' 0
'O : d
i:, l 3

J ci: 5\.... _;;,;, HJ
j .....

0z



13930

November J, 1959

Hoaa F, Cook
Box 107
Tedderburn, Oregon

Ihnr Sira

Thia will acknollledge receipt of an assignment of the right
recorded in Volume 10, Page 107$1, State Record of \Yater Riaht
Certificates, the originnl copy of the certificate and your letter
regarding it _and your signed check.

There is no statutory provision for re-issuing certificates to
hon subsequent armers of the property nor recording assignments of
perfected rights so as to change our records. This action is not
conaidered necessary since the right is appurtenant to the lond for
which it nas issued and travels ith it at time of sale unless spec-
1fically reserved in the deed.

Sinoe this information was not previously furnished, I am re­
turning the assignment and the certificate as ell as your check.
If you still nish us to record tho assignment, me ill do so and
the recording fee necessary is Sl.50. YTe m.11 not bo able to take
any action other than recording the assignment in th1:.1 lliscellaneous
Records of the State Engineer.

lo ill notify yu regarding any filing Mr. H. E, Groder may
make within the noxt year as stated in our letter dated October
23, 1959.

Very truly Jurs,

LENIS A. STA?Il.EY
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ±bks

Enc13



'is A. Stanley,
t'lte ...nc-ineer

cter lesources ~ept.
·3a leri Uree:on. I)

l.e; ?ile i·o. 13930

Thank you for your letter of uctober -3,1959 :n r~gards to certific•te
No. 10751 for the 'ater d.ifhts involved in the name of Gustav S,..hneideau
:'er ,Hiter -•i"'hts unde,.. pP"1iiit 1:0.991.'?.

Apparently todate they ~-e still in his name in the State Records.
I "'m enclosing said "hte- R.i~hts ulonP' with r corded 1; .......nsfer o:' th0te
s·iid ,,atcr .tights to myself under date of Eay 8,191,5 om Gustav ,nd
J~~nie Ione Schneide~u. This bein~ recorded in the of"ices of County Clerk
of Cur-y Sounty ur.-on, }old Desch vrP~on.

l am l'eque::;tin!" th· t those i.atcr lights be trc1nsfcr.. ct to ryrelf \ it.h
the State o ron, St te Enzine.r,Salem vrecon fr the records,

I am ncloin simn..d ch ck to .k o ch. ·us of this tansfer alone
"ith p05tcJ";C to -e.:.urn t;o !'.1e,re:;iste ·eri mail.

~11 11cin r :•ou "or your intr1·~ 't in this matter

Der Sir:

Hobarl F. Cook
Box 107

Weddurburn, Oregon

1- .S. I, ould , -opr ci te beinrr notified if ·,nd irhen 1-1.s. ljrowder
c:\.ioulc'I pply for the ov rf'lO\·• of these at r ":.ii;;h .r: ro ,,h• ". I c,rn

.k or.mal euest a inst approval of id plication.
You , ,ill nol,e t,hat h iH. ::.. Cro .d::-,, ·ho purchh::-ed the ,J.,... 7isher
-prop 'ty n - of April .959 tha he nd Gust v '.3chn~i,i,,'1U r nou ·0t,ing
off he m in lin of this system in 11h•- mount or an l" line, hich
should bi mpl 'or his ants, s ritten in the ssignmen of water
-:-i••h:.P ~ ~t.ific· t to me &s of Dai:.e I~ay $,1945.



I

October 23, 1959

Mr. Hobard F. Cook
Box 107
Wedderburn, Oregon

Dear Ur. Cooka

In reply to your letter of October l9, me have no
record of a mater right application having been f1led in the
name of H, E. Croder.

Our records sho that on ?fay 8, 1934, certificate
No. 10751 was issued in the name of Gustav Schneidau in
evidence of a right established under pe:nnit No. 9987 for the
appropriation of not to exceed 0,07 cubic foot per second
fram an unnorted stream within Section 10, Tomship 36 South,
Range 14 West, W.M., with the priority elate of July 24, 1931
for domestic use and for the irrigation of 5.55 acres of land
ithin th ST} 1 of Section ll, Tomship 36 South, Rango ll
est, ••

Any water in the stream not necessary to the
satisfaction of this right within the limits of thecertificate is
available to appropriation under a State Engineers pemit,

If you ish to be notified if an application is filed
in the name of H. E. Croder in this area and mill. so advise us,
a note ill be entered into our records so that at any time
during the next year if such an application is filed you ill be
given an opportunity to file a formal protest against the
approval of such application. A protest against the State
Engineer's approval of an application can be filed only on the
grounds that the proposed project will conflict 'Id.th existing
rights, or that the approval of such an application will be
prejudicial t,o the interestof the people of Oregon.

Very truly yours,

LOOS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

13930

JWC:eh By James W. Carver, Jr• ., Assistant
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October 19,1959
•. edderburn, Oregon,

State Engineer
Water Resources Dept,
Salem Oregon.

Dear Sir:

My neighbor Mr. H.. Crowder,of Wedderburn Oregon tells me
that he has applied for the overflow of the mountain stream whicl
I hold the wter rights on.

Farmit No.is 9987. These Wgter Rights were originally issued
to Gustaf Schneideau,Gold 'each Orco:on, Curry Gouni;y L, ...ued
February 24,1931.

Mr. Schneideau sold me his property in Mry ,1945 end he in turn
deeded these Water Rights over to me.

Before you give Mr. Crov:der -'lpproval or dissapproval of this
of his request,tyould c,ppreciate it if you vuld write me for
my permission,as to whether I will or will not approve of his
request.

Thanking, you

£.±..8
Hobart F. Cook

Hobart F. Cook
Box 107

Wedderburn, Oregon



:.Ir, Gustaf ~lmeidau,
rledderburn, Oregon,

Dear Sir:

Thie ia 1n re;,ly to your lottar of· January lrth
pertainint to your :'1?r.nit No, 9987, Accordi.n6 to our records
you sullnitt:Jd tbo ~otice of ev~pl~ti<r.1 of construct.i.:,n on
January l2, l2, bat tho notice did not indicate clearly
tlut nntor h-id actually been used and a ;,roof ,vas lhor13fore
not soot to you.

In vi9w of your lotter I a enclosing a fora for
:nakin8 finl\l ;,roof, end 4.ll 1te:mG in the forra which 1:1.re
eplicsbla to your dsvolopment should be co 1plot'3ly fllled
out. Your e.ffidnvi.t an:.! t.hat of rritnssaes tihoulo be attached
ruid th_ for;:i :.houlC: th=n bu raturncJ to t.hi.: offic<1 wl tl! a
fee oi l.0 for recording the certificate ln the county
rocordu.

V-,ry- truly yours,

O!lAJ, E. ST:lICKLIH,
St11te Engineer.

Dy
V, ~. Bevelle, Assiat?.nt.

V3BS:L
encls.

13950
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l!arch 6, l95J..

·i:r. Guot:.f Scl;.noidau,
Cold Beech,
Ox gon.

Dea:r Sir:

·:Jiei. -:;e .iailcd you your Permit No.
9987 a fe days ago, I believe we overlooked
ott •ahing tho foms uou. .JJ.y sont \lltb th~ pornits
for convan!cnce in u..ihoitting notlce of beginning
and completion of construction rork tind co;gpleto
application of water Iou mill find a reference to
thoso fol'll!8 in the for-:i lettei· atkched to the par­
lrlt and instructions for their u::ie.

I su?jest ta you attach the Inclosed
f'ors ith your perait so that they mill be avail­
oblo wi1an the proper ttcio oaaeo for aubnttt.ing
these notices

Very truly youre

CHAS. !. S?R.IC!CL.IB
Stato lilgi?1eer •

L,,S EL
By L.A. Stanley, Ass1t.



?ebruo.r:, 2 4, 1931.

Mr. Gustaf Sohnoidsu_,
Gold Beach, Oregon,

Dear Sir:

Hieroith you will tind Application no. 13930, ?emit
lo. 9987, together with blue prints

This application has been approved ond rocordad in this
office.



J'ebrue.ry 10, 1931.

Mr.. Oustat' Scnneidau,
Gold Beach, Oroon,

Deer Si:

lteoa1J)t lo oclmo\'il.a:iijod of you1· r<llli t.tunoe of'
C,4.50 eo the rocorling f'o for irrlgatiOn under Appl1cat1on
Ro. 13930. ::Jy recei!)t ::o. 13J27 therefor is inclosed.
The appl1oat1on is consideJ:"ed to bG in eetiataotory f'onn and
1a being plucod in llu& i'or approval and issuQilce o!' a pcu:mit.

Yours vory truly,

CiIAB. E. STRIOKT..IN,
State Ens1neer.

By
Office Assistant,

LH
Bnol•

•



January 26, 1931.

F-r-,!.. )

l.'.!-, :!l:, L. Vinton,
Coquille, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

SALEM, OREGON

The application or Gustaf Schneidau und mops to
accompany as mentione in your letter of January 22nd have
been received and filed. The application was given 1o. 13930.
It seems to be in sat i!lfactol"J form 1,.nd r.ill be taken up for
approval on receipt of the balance of fees req\l ired.

I am inclosing my receipt No. 13275 covering your
remittance of 310.00. This covers tho examination fee of $5.00
and the recording fee for domestic. There is the minimum
recording fee for irrigation which is t4.50,

Very truly yours,

C:LS. • SRICKLII,

State rre
By ,, I!\.,

fice Assistant.

LAS: LN
Encl.



NV'r. Z. L. Vinton,
Ooquillo, Orogoo.

:"...io apµl1..:ui.1on or ...'uata1' ,;cJmoidou :iml 111u;,a t.o 1
ac2a727 43 .'1!c10l I: J! lo.er o Tnury 2nd huveo
been rocsized and ilai. .lo cpliccion as ivon io., 13030,
I soan to o)o 1:t u.'\ ~!.& uotor;, (b :::ll und ,,nl lm ~ ,kon up for
:::;,p:-ova.l U:l :::-oc:iipt or tho bo.luice of f'i,os requlrod.

I S::A inoloaing =:, rocA1pt •1~ J32'75 covGrins your
?'e!l\lttanoe of ('10.00. 'Ibis covers thu o:.-.CIOinul.lo., reo or $5.00
and t.he rocom1f.8 tea !or ciouool.i c. i'llere is tllo Di.ninu;:i
record1us; roo tor irrigation vhic!l 1:> ~•

'Tecy trul:, :,our3. '
..,:___ • • ... - _;_:;.,11:,
tate ngineer,

vff1ce ABsl3tant.

t.A:LN
.:nol.

•
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